3/F WING ON HOUSE · 71 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL · HONG KONG DX-009100 Central 1 香港中環 徳輔道中71 號 永安集團大廈3字樓

TELEPHONE (電話): (852) 2846 0500 FACSIMILE (博具): (852) 2845 0387 E-MAIL (電子郵件): sg@hklawsoc.org.hk WEBSITE (網頁): www.hklawsoc.org.hk

Press Release

30 May 2024

2024 Annual General Meeting

Election of Council members

The Annual General Meeting of The Law Society of Hong Kong was held on 30 May 2024.

Since the number of nominations for election to the Council was equal to the number of vacancies on the Council, the following five candidates were deemed to be elected to the Council for the 2024-2025 term of office in accordance with the Society's Articles of Association:

Mr. CHAN Kwok Ho Jimmy (陳國豪)

Mr. CHENG Calvin K. (鄭偉邦)

Mr. TSO Shiu Kei Vincent (曹紹基)

Ms. WONG Hau Yan (黃巧欣)

Mr. YUEN Hoi Ying (袁凱英)

Media Enquiry

Mr. Eric Tse, Director of Communications and External Affairs

Telephone: 2846 8815

Email: adceag@hklawsoc.org.hk

About The Law Society of Hong Kong

The Law Society of Hong Kong is the professional body of solicitors in Hong Kong vested with statutory powers to regulate the professional conduct of solicitors, trainee solicitors and foreign lawyers. It establishes and promotes good standards of practice and ensures their compliance by practitioners. The Law Society also offers its views from time to time on legal issues that are of public concern and promotes Hong Kong legal services locally and internationally. For more information, please visit: www.hklawsoc.org.hk